Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2005 $04 - 21 - 2$	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RE 3/19/09	(EET
To the Director of the U.S. Pate 1035575	32 ad documents of the new address(ec) below:
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
HUANG, TSU-MING	Name: SHIH SHIN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>NO. 9, CHUNG CHENG Rd., HUA TARN VILLAGE</u>
Execution Date(s) DECEMBER 1, 2008	-
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>hua tarn</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: _CHANG HWA COUNTY
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: TAIWAN Zip: 50343
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
	6,823,570
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: PHILLIP LIU	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address:	i
Street Address: 6980, WHITEOAK DRIVE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Stiest Address. Byou, WhiteOAK Drive	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: RICHMOND	8. Payment Information
State: B.C., CANADA Zip: V7E 4Z9	-
Phone Number: 1 604 241 8982	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 1 604 241 8966	Authorized User Name
Email Address: philliu@shaw.ca	Authorized oser Name
	m 04/14/2009
Signature	Date
PHILLIP LIU	Total number of pages including cover 6 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	eet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022575 FRAME: 0466



TO: HONORABLE C U.S. PATENT AN P. O. BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, \



RE: SUBMISSION OF ASSIGNMENT DEED FOR U.S. PAT. NO.

6,823,570

TITLE: METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING WET ABSORPTION YARNS AND WET ABSORPTION YARNS MADE FROM THE METHOD

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed the ASSIGNMENT DEED for assignment of the above-mentioned U.S. Patent right to SHIH SHIN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. A form for payment of the assignment fee is also enclosed.

Please kindly be notified that any related documents concerning the assignment should be sent directly to the following receiver Customer Number 48819, and address:

> Mr. Phillip LIU 6980, Whiteoak Dr., Richmond, B.C., Canada V7E 4Z9

or fax to: 1 604 241 8966, or email to philliu@shaw.ca

Best Regards

TSU-MING HUANG

BY: PHILLIP LIU

Willip Lin DATED: 3/14/2009

03/20/2009 SSESHE1 00000009 6823570

REEL: 022575 FRAME: 0467

. ASSIGNMENT DEED	
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title absorption yarns and wet absorption yarns made from the method	Method for manufacturing wet
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Patent Application Serial NoU.S. Patent No6,823,570	, Issued Nov.30,2004
The PATENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement are: Check one) U.S. Patent rights only	
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assignce shall have the rigany U.S. Patent Application identified above.	ght to claim the benefit of the filing date of
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of sole or first inventor) <u>Huang; Tsu-Ming</u> Address) <u>235 Chung - Ho Box 8-24 Taipei</u>	A STATE OF THE STA
Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	
Address)	
Full name of third joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
Name of Assignee) SHIH SHIN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	LA TARNI CHANC HAAA County
(Address of Assignee) No.9, CHUNG CHENG RD., HUA TARN Village, HU	DA TARN, CHANG HVVA County,
TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee)	
(Name of Assignee)(Address of Assignee)	
The First ACCIONEE is:	
The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	
a partnership	
■ A Corporation of	
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) an individual	
a partnership a Corporation of	
(State or Country)	
The Third ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one)	
a Corporation of	
(State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other	er good and valuable consideration, receipt of which
is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their su	accessors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to	o the PATENT RIGHTS; and
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.	
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNO	OR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIIGNEE entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), the	ir successors and assigns.
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or the	neir representatives, any facts known to the
ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lass substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assigns.	awful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assigned to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary	cessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their
successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.	
Decemb	ber 1, 2008
(Signature of sole of first assignor) Huang, Tsu-Ming	(Date)
V	
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Organization of the Control of the	•
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 022575 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 03/19/2009